


- .. 



- - -

• 





1967 7ro/an 
7Jr . .J�·enlerl by /he 7/nnual /)!aJ/ ojl9oo�'o7 

(/.fnljie,f c5choo/ I)IJincl # -1.::9 lr J!f A an a 



chool any 
On, TroJans, down the field, 

Fight on for Troy High. 

nd rna y our school be victorious, 

We'll n ver say die. 

And with the glory and honor 

of Troy's Sons' great might, 

We '11 fight and win for our colors, 
The Blue and White! 

F I G H T! F I G H T! ��, ... .,.,n 1111 IIJTIIIIF ' lll u , ·trlfllr.,/ff'l�fftP'f 
Jt�7abfe of Conlenls ''I ll 1 

I 

:J 

7acufi_y 6 

Giasses 11 

7ffhlef1cS 31 

71 cl1vilies 39 

55 

6<1 





From Left to Right: Jack Masters, Norman Davies, Virgil Weber, Hylen Rush, 

Raymond Gaul, Robert Reeder. 

JJoard of d�cal/on ?roo/des aeadersh.t"p 

The Board of Education is the principal policy- making body of a school 

system, and provides highly trained leadership and direction for public educa­

tion. An active board can contribute much to the success of a school system, 

with the cooperation of the superintendent, faculty, and community. 

Tile School Board of the Unified School District #42 9 is headed by Presi­

dent Norman Davies, assisted by Raymond Gaul, who holds the position of Vice­

president. The proceedings of their meetings which are held on the first Wed­

nesday of each month are r corded by Nell Larzelere, who serves as Secretary 

of the Board. 

4 

Mrs. Larz 1 r , S c. 



7/(r. JJ. 7;/h 7mo ?osilions 
Mr. Kenn th E. Bontrag r, Superintendent and Principal of 

THS, is pictur d abov with the school s cretary, Mrs. Larze­

lere. Mr. B. is a v ry busy man, filling two positions that 

many times are fill d by two different men. He works with 

students, faculty, and administration in order to keep THS 

moving ahead in the right way. 

Mr. Bontrag r hails from Circl ville and att nded Washburn 

U. (A. B. ), KTSC, Emporia, (M. S. ), and K. U. He is mar-

ried to Janice Bontrager and is the father of Mark, Kim, Cathey, 

and Kristy Bontrag r. Asid from his duties at THS, Mr. B. 

enJoys watching athletic events. "Complete concentration!" 

harLeleres 7.Jork 7/s 

:Pari oj7Jfc� 7eain 
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Larzelere both contribute 

to the smooth runnin of THS. "N 11" is school sec­
retary and bookkeeper and school board secretary, 
and ' Dick" is school mechanic and a bus driver. 

Mrs. Larzeler Mr. Larzelere 

The Larzeler s are the parents of Deborah and Melin­
da Larzelere and Jacqueline Chase. 

Mrs. L. attended business college and now, in ad­
dition to school and family, sh enJoys knitting, sew­
ing. and crosswords. Mr. L. enjoys hunting quail, 
bu1lding, and learning to pia y bridge. The Larze­
leres and their family spent last summer in Minneso­
ta and hope to return again this summer. 

5 



6 

Faculty members relax and eat lunch af­

ter a morning of classes. Seated at the table 

abov are from left to right Dal Whiteside, 

Sharon Groh, Kenneth Thomas, Fred Folsche, 

and Walter Staats, h rrelyn Smith, and Earl 

William • 

' 
chool I ays choof I ays 

(7/re 

Jl(r. 7c e;/h 

7 );/houl 7acufly) 

T.H. S. is happy to welcome a long-awaited ad­

dition to its faculty this year. Mr. Keith Ellison be­

came Troy's student-faculty counselor. He teaches 

a World Geography class in addition to his counsel­

ing duties at the grade school and here at the high 

school. Mr. Ellison enjoys hunting and fishing in 

the free hours that aren 't occupied by activities of 

his family-- ancy (his wife) and Julie, Angela, and 

Greg (his children). Mr. Ellison worked at LFM in 

Atchison last summer and plans to work this summer. "Smile, Mr. E. " 

"Straighten Up I" 

Ji(r. 7red 7olsche 
Troy 1s the home of our Indu tria. Art teacher, 

Mr. Fred Folsche. He teaches Drivers' Education 

and Physics in addition to industrial arts. Mr. 

Folsche attended Highland Junior Colleg and Kan­

sas State University. Flyin and working with radio­

controlled model planes and woodworking k ep him 

busy during his time spent away from school, Last 

summer he farmed and taught Drivers' Education. 

His plans for next summer include both of these, as 

well as his obtaining his commercial flying lie nse. 

Mr. Folsche is the son of Mr. and Mrs. Harry Folse he 

of Troy. Mr. Folse he sponsors the THS seniors. 



/)ear ()/r/ ':/olden 
JJrrs. 7/nna Sass 

Sewin , trying n w recip s, and traveling ar 

th main things Mrs. Anna Goss enJoys doing 

when away from th Hom Ec. Departm nt at 

T .II. S. Sh is th wife of James Goss and tr. 

mother of Timothy Goss. Troy is their home town. Mrs. Goss re­

c iv d h r B.S. from Kansas Stat University where she r turned 

last summer for a short summ r cours • After completing her 

cours she and her family traveled in th South, Next summer 
he rna y take another cours at KS and sh may vacation with 

her family again. "Was it good?" 

JJrrs. c5£aron ':/��o£ 

"Tune Up! " 

R cital work and profess1ona1 smgm t: 1 a e­

ments keep Mrs. Sharon Groh busy when she is not 

t aching here. In thos few leisure hours that sh 

has, she spends her time cooking fancy dishes and 

doing interior decorating in her home. Mrs. Groh and her husband, 

Donald, live in Wathena, their hom town. Mrs. Groh attended 

college at St. Joseph Junior Coil ge (A. A.), Park Colleg (B.S. ), 

and UMKC wher she is working toward her master's degree. Mrs. 

Groh teaches band and vocal music at THS. She also sponsors the 

senior • 

J/(r. 7?ichard Jlarringlon 

r. Richard Harrington was a late arrival at 

THS this year, but he was readily accepted and 

now seems as though he has always been here. 

He is a native of Solomon, Kansas, is the hus­
band of Janice H., and th father of Rodney, Patricia, and Thom­

as Harrington. He attend d K. . (B.S.) and plans to r turn this 

summer for further study. Last summer he was an agent for the 

Farm Bureau Insurance Service. He lists watching football games 

and track meets, hunting quail, an� fishing as his favorite pastimes. 

JJ(iss 

"It will soon be over I " 

Miss Russell is the daughter of the Wm. Rus-

"More Pictures I" 

H's of Galena--her home town. She attended 

Joplin Jr. College (A. A.), Baker University (A.B.), 

and Kansas State College (graduate work). tiss 

Russell teaches English, speech, and honhand and, while away 

from school, she enjoys reading, playing the piano, and s im­

ming. Last summer she attended raduate school at KSC and took 

a trip to California, This summer she plans to return to KSC and 

continue working for her 1aster's Degree in En lish. 

7 



8 

?Iris herrefyn c'5Ilulh 
Kansas City, Kansas, is the home town of 

Troy lligh School's English teacher, Miss Sherr -

lyn Smith. 1iss Smith graduated from Baker ni­

v r ity ( • B. ) in 1966 . Last summer she returned 

to B. U. for summ r school. xt summ r, sh plans to tak it 

easy for a tim and then make a trip to California with her fami­

ly. H r favorit pastimes ar swimming and tennis. Miss Smith 

is the daughter of 1rs. Florence Smith of Kansas City. 

··surprise! " 

Jl(r. 

"Just one more shot. " 

Jl(r. Jl(erle c 'o ben 
Mr. Merle Soeken arrived in Troy last sum­

m r and immediately went to work improvin 
th Vocational Agricultur Department by paint­
ing, r pairing, and reconstructing. H sp nt the 
first part of his summer farming. Fishin , collecting jazz r cords, 
and tinkering with electronics are 1r. So ken 's favorite hobbles. 
H is the son of the Alb rt So ken 's of Claflin--his hom town. 
H attended Fort Hay s State Colleg and Kansas State University 

(B. s. ). He plans to get married, farm, and attend a teach rs • 
conference next summer. 

7 Jalier c '5!aals 
Golf, hunting, and fishing occupy part of Mr. 

Walter Staats'  spare time. The other part is oc­

cupied by his wife, Ann, and his four children, 

Deborah, Dian , Dwayne, and Dwight. Mr. 

Staats ' hom town is Marlow, Oklahoma. He attended Panhandle 

A& 1, Goodwell, Okla. ; Garden City Jr. College, Garden City; 

Oklahoma U. , Norman Okla. : Kansas State College, Pittsburg; 

and Colorado U. , Boulder, Colo. Last summer Mr. Staats attend­

ed school at KSC ( SF Institute) and after a year of teaching chem-

istry and coachin , h plans to attend school again. "What a handsom gent! " 

"So me one 's unhappy. " 

Mrs. Joyce Sundell, her husband, Ed. , and 

her new son, Rob rt Edward, make their hom in 

Wathena. Mrs. Sundell taught American History 
and American Government b fore resigning in No­

vember to await the arrival of her first child. She enJoys, In ad­

dition to her family, sewing and reading. Her plans for next sum­

mer are the same as for last summer and those were to tak care of 

her family. Mrs. Sundell received her B. s. at Northwest Missourri 

State. 



7au!Jhl 7o Jhe 7une ()j7f Jftc.hory c5!.t'ch" 
Jlrr. 7Cennelh 7hornas 

Mr. Kenneth Thomas had a v ry special Sep­

t mb r this year b caus Jon Kurtis Thomas was 

born to Mr. T. and his wife, Norma, making 

them both very proud par nts. Mr. Thomas claims 

Whuing s his hom to\-On and H1 bland Jr. Coli ( . A.) and 
K. s .. T. C. in Empona (B. S. ) as his alma mat rs. Reading, base­

ball, and bask tball r his favorite pastimes. H had to forget 

th m for awhil last spring and summ r, howev r, b caus h was 

on activ duty for the U. S. Army. H plans to farm this summ r. 

Mr. T. t ach s AI bra and G neral ath at THS. 

"Buenos Dias! " 

Jl(r. 

" Do you understand?" 

J/(rs. (/fen 7. Jarren 
Mrs. Ellen Warren njoys reading and raising 

lilies in addition to her classroom work and li­

brarian duties at school. Mrs. Warren anended 

Kansas Wesl yan and Kansas State University 

(B. S. ). She and her husband, Ronald, are the parents of Fr d and 

Samuel Warren and Patricia Cary and Elizabeth tkinson. Last 

summ r Mrs. Warren took four grandchildren to w York City on 

a train and flew home with them in a small plane. She also 

h !p d run th farm. This summer she plans to entertain her chil­

dr n and randchildren. 

1r. Dale Whit sid , a nativ of Washington, 

D. C. and son of 1r. and Mrs. Dale Whiteside, 

Sr. , r c ived his B. S. at Kansas Stat Universi­

ty. He teaches typin , bookkeepmg, and office 

practice and is attendance officer for THS. Mr. Whiteside enjoys 

farming, in addition to his classroom duti s. H farmed all last 

summer and says that he plans to do the same this summer. 

"I see you. " 

"Work, \ ork, Work I" 

Jl(r. arf l. )i//}arns 
Reading and sports take up part of Mr. Earl 

Williams spare time. A two-month trip through-

out th nited States and Canada occupied his va-

cation last summer. ext summer Mr. Williams 

plans to attend school to work on his master's degr . He is the 

son of 1rs. Edna Williams and the late Horace Williams. He at-

t nded Hi hland Junior College ( . A. ) and Kansas State Teachers' 

Colleg , Emporia (B. S. ). H t aches biology and World History 

and Advanced Social Studies. 

9 



7 Je 7/ppreciale 0-ood 7ood, CJkan 73ui/c//ngs, c5afi 'i?ide 

As the be 11 rings, food is in immedi­

ate demand. The cooks and student help-

ers are pictured above as they serve two 

of the students (Pat Harris and Donna 

Rush) who form an impatient line each 

noon, Cooks and student help work fast 

and furious! y to fill the waiting trays of 

a hundred students. Our cooks do an ex­

cellent job of having the food ready and 

waiting promptly at noon, 

Our camera caught our custodian, Mr. 

Hadley Weinberg at work as he pushes a 

broom. Mr. Weinberg, as you can see 

in the picture above, often works late 

and it is usually very late in the eve­

ning when he finishes cleaning the 

school house. We students appreciate 

a clean school and again, many thanks. 

10 

Trays laden with food are r ady and 

waiting for the hungry students who will 

soon arrive. The cooks, Mrs. Eva Saltz­

man and Mrs. Anna Wasson, pr pare 

each day a meal that is both tasty and 

nutritious. Student help for the cooks 

include, from right, Judy DeVault, Mer­

lina Watkins, and Nancy Juhl. 

Pictured below from left to right are David Moore, Dick 

Larzelere, Alfred Monroe, Bud Dawe, Lyle Yingling, and 

Hadley Weinberg the bus drivers for the current year at THS. 

These men, although engaged in other jobs, arrive faithfully 

very early each morning and have the buses rolling at seven. 

After delivering the students home each evening, they return 

to THS around five. Many thanks to these conscientious men 

for a job well done. 





12 

Duane Yingling 

President 

�. •' -

. . : 
� ( " 

Anita Ross 

Vice -President 

Mary Carol Grable 

Secretary-Treasurer 

Mr. Folsche 

Sponsor 

Donna Turpin 

Reporter 

Jeannine Luedke 

Phillip Albers 

Richard Burkhart 

Lester Winder 

/967 Jfonor 'oc/ely 7a£es 7fcl/on 

There are signs of changes being made 

in the ational Honor Society with eight 

new initiates as members. The members 

sponsored a dance and sold cupcakes and 

cookies during the noon hour to the students 

to raise money for the projects and activities 

that they had planned for the coming year. 

Mr. Folsche again sponsored the organiza­

tion which represents and promotes charac­

ter, service, leadership and scholarship to 

those who are members, and to those who 

seek to be a future member of this organi­

zation. 

To become a member of the National 

Honor Society, students must have a B av­

erage or above and be voted upon by the 

faculty members, and also by the society 

members. The new members are accepted 

at an assembly held each spring, and only 

juniors are accepted to be members during 

their senior year. 



NANCY BLAKE CHASE 

Pep Club 1, 2; Kayettes 2 , 3 , 4; 
Board Member 2 ,  4; Kayette 
Football 3; Jumor Play; Lang­
uage Club 4; Cheerleader 1, 2; 
Band 1 , 2 , 3, 4; Chorus 1 , 2; 
Annual Sta ff 3 , 4; Assistant Ed . 
4; Paper Staff 3 , 4 . 

GARY CHASE 

T-Club 3 , 4; FFA 2 , 3 , 4; 
Football 1 , 3; Track 1; Band 4 . 

PHILLIP EUGENE A LBERS 

Key Club 2 , 3 , 4; Pres . 4; 
T -Club 4; Sec . 4; NHS 4; 
FFA 1 , 2 , 3 , 4; V - Pres . 4; Re­
porter 3; Junior Play; Football 
1 ,  2, 3 , 4; Track 2; Basketball 
1; Chorus 3; Boys' State 3; 

RICHARD L. BURKHART 

T-Club 3 , 4; Language Club 
1 , 2 , 3, 4; Pres. 4; NHS 4; Stu­
dent Council 2; Boys' State 
A lter . 3; Jumor Play; Basket­
ball 2 , 3 , 4; Paper Staff 2 , 3 , 4; 
Editor 4; K -36 Play 4. 

MARY ROSE CLARK 

Pep Club 1 , 2 , 4; Paper Sta ff 
4; Kayettes 3 , 4; K ayette 
Football 3 , 4; Language Club 
4 . 

DALE E. CLARY 

FFA 1, 2; Football 1 , 3 , 4 . 

13  



CAT HER! E FAY ERNZEN 

Pep Club 2 ,  3, 4 ;  Chorus 2 ,  
4; Kayettes 2 ,  3 ,  4;  Board 
1ember 3 ;  Kayette Foot­

ball 3, 4. 

MARY FREE L 

Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Librari­
an 3, 4; Annual Staff 4;  Kay­
ettes 2, 3;  Chorus 2; Paper 
Staff 2 ,  3, 4; Class Reporter 
2 ,  3 , 4. 

JOHN S. CLARY 

Football 1 ;  Annual Staff 3; Bas­
ket ball 1, 2; Track 1; Band 4 .  

PEGGY LYNN DISHO 

Kayette 2 , 3 , 4; R cord in g S c .  
4 ;  Board 1ember 3 ;  Dir. Jumor 
Play; Student Council 3; Annual 
Staff 3, 4; Chorus 2 .  

WILUAM GARDNER 

Football 1; Basketball 1 ;2 ,  3 ;  
Track 1 ;  Band 4. 

MARY CAROL GRABLE 

Kayettes 2, 4; Kayette Football 
4; Boa rd Member 2, 4; Language 
Club 1, 2, 3, 4;  Pep Cl ub 1, 2, 3, 
4; Sec . 4; NHS 4 ;  Sec . - Treas. 
4; Student Council 4;  Sec . 4; 
Jun ior Play; K- 36 Play 4; Cho­
rus 1, 2 ,  4 ;  Band 1, 3, 4; Annual 
Staff 1, 2, 3, 4; Editor 3, 4;  Girls' 
State Alt r. 3 .  



LA RRY DEAN HARNESS 

Key Club 2 , 3, 4; Language 
Club 2, 3, 4; FFA 1; Paper 
Sta ff 2, 3 , 4 . 

SUSAN C. HURTIG 

Pep Club 1, 2 , 3, 4; Paper Staff 
4; Language Club 4; Chorus 3 ;  

Band 1, 2 . 

GAIL ELAI E KOSTMA 

Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Ptes . 4 ; 
Kayeues 2, 3 ;  Language Club 
4; Cheerleader 2, 3; Chorus 1, 
3; Homecoming Attendant 4;  
Halloween Queen 4; L1branan 
3, 4; FFA Sweetheart 4 .  

DE, IS W AY E 
1cKITTRICK 

T-Club 2, 3, 4;  FFA 4;  Football 
1, 2,3,4;  Band 3, 4 . 

A CY SUE JUHL 

Pep Club 1 , 2, 3, 4; Kayettes 
2, 3, 4; V - Ptes . 4; Board Mem­
ber 3, 4; Language Club 3, 4; 
Homecoming Queen 4; K -3 6  
Play Student Dir . 4 ;  Chorus 
1, 2, 3, 4;  Band 1, 2, 3, 4;  An­
nual  Sta ff 3, 4; Paper S taff 3. 

RICHARD KLI, E 

Football 1 ;  Basketball 3 . 



JOH F LOYD , EIER 

T - Club 1, 2 ,  3, 4; Football 
1 , 2 ,  3 ,  4 ;  Basketball 1; Trac k 
1 , 2 , 3, 4;  Band 3 , 4; Chorus 
3 , 4 .  

WILLIAM D. PE NY 

Key Club 2 , 3 , 4; T- Club 2 , 3, 
4 ;  V- Pres . 4; Chorus 3, 4 ;  
Football 1 ,  2 , 3 , 4 ;  Co- Capt . 

4 ;  Basketball 1 ,  2 , 3, 4; Jumor 
Play; Track 1 , 2 , 3 ;  K-3 6 
Play 4; Class V - Pres . 3 . 

JEA NINE LOUISE LUEDKE 

Pep Club 1 , 2 , 3, 4;  Kayettes 
2 , 3, 4;  Corres . Sec . 4; Board 
Member 3; Language Club 4; 
NHS 4; Cheerleader 1 , 2 , 3 , 4; 
Chorus 1, 3, 4; Band 1, 4; Class 
Treas . 2 , 4; Class V - Pres . 1 ;  
Class Sec . 4;  Libranan 4 . 

GERALD MEAD 

FFA 1 , 2 . 

LINDA DARLE E PITTS 

Pep Club 1 , 2 , 3 , 4 ;  Treas . 4;  
Kayettes 3 , 4 ;  Kayette Foot­
ball 3 , 4 ;  Language Club 4;  
Junior Play ; K-3 6  Play 4 ;  
Chorus 1 , 2, 3 , 4;  Band 1 , 3, 4; 
Basketball Attendant 3 ;  Annual 
Sta ff 4 . 

DAVID E . PTOMEY 

T-Club 2 , 3 , 4; Treas . 4; Foot ­
ball 1 , 2 , 3 , 4; Track 1 ;  Band 
2 , 3 ;  Class V- Pres . 2 . 



DAVID L. PRAWL 

ey Club 2, 3, 4; T-Club 2 , 3, 
4; Reporter 4; FFA 1, 2, 3 , 4; 
Pres. 4; Sentmel 2; Football 

1, 2 , 3, 4; Track 1; Basketball 
2; Jumor Play; Chorus 3 . 

CAROL A. ROGERSON 

Pep Club 1, 2, 3; K ayettes 

3 , 4; Board Member 4; Student 
CouncilS; Sec . 3; Kayette 
rootball 3, 4: A nnual Staff 3, 

4; Paper Staff 3 , 4; Jumor Play; 
Language Club 3, 4; Cheer­
leader 1, 2; Homecommg At­
tendant 2 .  

DONNA SUE TURPI 

Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; V - Pres . 4; 
K ayettes 2, 3, 4; Pres . 4; Rec . 

Sec . 3; , HS 4; Reporter 4; 
Student Counc 1l 4; Reporter 
4; Junior Play; Chorus 1, 2,  
Annual Staff 4; Girls' State 3; 
Class Treas . 4: Cusco Home 
Ec. A ward 3 . 

MERLI A MAE WATKINS 

Pep Club 4; Language Club 
3, 4; Sec . 4; Paper Staff 4 . 

ANITA MARIE ROSS 

Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; Kayettes 
2, 3, 4; Board Member 2, 3, 4; 
K ayette Football 3; HS 4; 
V- Pres . 4; Language Club 2, 
3, 4; K -36 Play 3, 4; Cheer­
leader 1, 2, 3, 4; Student Coun­
Cll 4; V - Pres. 4; Jumor Play; 
Band 2, 3,4; Chorus 1, 3, 4; 
Homecommg Attendant 4; 
Basketball Queen 3; Girls' 
State 3; FFA Attendant 3; 
Class Sec . 2 , 3; Class Pres . 4 . 

H ARRY SMITH 

T -Club 2 ,  3 , 4; Football 1, 2, 
3, 4; Basketball 2; Track 1, 2, 
3 . 



LINDA SUE WILLMETH 

Pep Club 1, 2, 3, 4; K ayettes 2 ;  
Language Club 3,  4 ;  Chorus 2 , 3 . 

LESTER W INDER 

NHS 4; Student Council 1, 2, 3; 
Football 1 ,  2, 4; Band 4; Bas­
ketball 1 ;  Track 1;  Chorus 3; 
Class Pres. 2;  Class V- Pres. 2 • 

GERRY L. WIEDMER 

C horus 4 ;  

JOHN W .  WIEDM ER 

FFA 1, 2 ;  Chorus 4. 

SHARON CHRIS TENSON 
WOOD 

Pep Club 1 , 2, 3 ;  Chorus 1 , 2; 
Band 1 . 

DUANE A LLEN YINGLING 

Key Club 2 , 3, 4; Sec . 4; 
T-Club 3, 4; Pres. 4; NHS 4; 
Pres . 4; Student Council 4; 
Pres . 4; Football 1 ,  2, 3, 4; 
Capt . 4; Basketballl , 2 , 3, 4; 
Track 1 , 2, 3, 4; J unior Play; 
K-36 Play 3 , 4; Chorus 3, 4; 
Band 1, 2 , 3 , 4; Annual Staff 4; 
Boys ' State 3; Class Treas . 3; 
K ayette K mg 3 . 





20 

American History is one course which is required of all juniors, In the above picture , Mr.  Harrington is 
shown d iscussing the routes of our explorers, 

Not Present when photographs were taken: Joe Anderson, Harold Turpin, & Harry Noah. 

John 
Burton 

Patty 
Foley 

CLASS SPONSORS: M iss Russell and Mr.  Williams 

Tom 
Cross 

M ik� 
Franken 

Judy 
DeVault 

Vicki 
Gau l 

Ricky 
Drake 

Ricky 
Gronniger 



Paul 
Keller 

Ray 
Parker 

Roger 
Masters 

Francis 
Scholz 

Lois 
Kirby 

Patricia 
Peden 

Mary 
Murphy 

Peggy 
Shelton 

Debbie 
Larzelere 

Jim 
Pickerell 

Donna 
Myers 

A lyce 
Smith 

Edna 
Lewis 

Mary 
Reeder 

Larry 
Norris 

Sue 
Taylor 

Ralph 
Lindsey 

W ayne 
Ruhnke 

21  



22 

Thomas 

Jerry 
Yingling 

Thomas Weber Williams 

Juniors Garry Ou! 

Variou 
Below, the j unior class officers are unpacking the candy which they 

sold as one of their fund-raising projects. The juniors participate in 
various activities and projects during the year, which include the 
jun ior class play and sponsoring the Junior -Senior Banquet and Prom. 
This class has also sold license plates which have " T roy Kansas Tro­
jans" printed on them as another moneymaking project. Other high ­
lights of this year in school work is the arrival of their class rings. 

The officers shown below are, left to right, Mary Reeder, Peggy 
W illiams, Lois Kirby, Jim Pickerell, and Gregg Thomas. 





24 

Sophomore girls enJoy Home Ec . II . Here Bev Enge mann and Pe ggy Ca mpb 
ter preparing and serv ing a luncheon for their guests . 

Debbie 
Clary 

Danny 
Alb rs 

ot pres e nt when photographs were taken: Phil Christensen. 
CLASS SPONSORS: Mrs. Goss and Mr. Staats 

Don 
Clary 

Tom 
Bruns 

Donna 
Clary 

Peggy 
Campb 11 

Gary 
Davies 

Bill 
Chapple 

B verly 
Engemann 



Lynette 
Ern zen 

Ronnie 
Masters 

Dorothy 
Huff 

Kenneth 
Reder 

Virginia 
Gray 

Mike 
Jackson 

C arol 
Middleton 

Beverly 
Ross 

Roger 
Guier 

Douglas 
Johnson 

C arl 
Neeland 

Donna 
Rush 

Patricia 
H arris 

Valita 
McNemee 

John 
eumann 

Dwayne 
S ch oenfelder 

Sandra 
Hoffman 

David 
Penny 

25 



2 6  

P aul 
S m ith 

Frank 
W iedmer 

Joyce 
Stewart 

Mary 
W i ll:-1eth 

c ophomore 

Jim Kenneth 

Thornton Thornton 

Keith Kenneth 

\ inder W inder 

c e/7 7?aff/e 7icbel 

A rch 
Tucker 

Jim 
W ykert 

One of the m ne) - raiSing prOJe c ts of this c lass for the last t wo years has been selling raffle 
tickets on a tur ey , hen, and goose , wh1ch are given away JUSt be� re Christmas vacation begms . 

It has proven to be a very profitable project and gives the public something to look forward to as 
well. Bela . the phomore c lass o fficers are workmg on theu ticke ts. They a re ,  Kenny \ md r. 
Tom Bruns, Pat Hams , Bev E nge mann , Debbre Clary. and B1ll Chapple . 





28 

Dennis 
Fole y 

Ray 
Davies 

Jane 
Gray 

Boeh 

C arla 
DeVault 

Victoria 
Foley 

L ynn 
H andley 

Marvin 
Gaither 

S usan 
Duncan 

Della 
H uff 

Carpenter 

Mike 
Gardner 

John 
Elder 

Ralph 
H urtig 

Sh annon 
Cook 

Catherine 
Grable 



Connie 
K line 

Gary 
Masters 

7r?'ihrnen 

Peggy Steven 

Koehler Kostman 

M ike Rodney 
Meier.. Parker 

73ecorne ()rienled lo 

Roger 
Lesson 

Sharon 
Pennell 

77/c� Lifo 
The upperclassmen were waiting to welcome the freshmen as they entered and soon became a 

part of THS. Their first year w as full of learning rules and lessons, meeting and getting to know 

people, and money making projects. Their projects consisted ot a b ake sale and picking up corn. 

W ith the money they earned, they can look forw ard to m any successes during the next three years. 

The officers are pictured below . The y  are Barry Thomas, Marvin Gaither, Arlen Ruhnke, John 

T urpin, Gar y  M asters, and Catherine Grable. 

29 



30 

Teresa 
Reder 

Bary 
Thomas 

Claudia 
Triplett 

Simpson Smith 

J im 

Tucker 

ot present when photographs were taken: John Turpin , Paul Greas r, Thelma No­
ah,  and Gaylord Owens 

CLA SS SPONSORS: Mr. Thomas and M r .  Harrington 
English is a required course for all classes, and the freshmen are no except ion . H re,  M iss S mi th is keepin 
a watchful e ye as they complete written book reports.  





34 

FiaST ROW from left: Coach Tho mas, J .  
"Me ier, L .  Winder, B.  Penny, D .  Yingling, 
D. Prawl,  P. A lbers, Coach St aats. SECOND 
ROW: K. Reder, T. Cross, R. Masters ,  J .  
Yingling, J .  Burton, G .  Thomas, P .  Smith , 
G. Davie s. THIRD ROW: T .  Bruns, D .  

The Trojan A- Team football squad suf­
fered a disappointing season this year with 
no wins . Perhaps they have accepted the 
fac t now, however , that it  takes much more 
to make a teatn than a football squad and a 
football. There must b coop ration among 

S C O R E B O A R D  

Sept . 16 H ighland T 7 - 56 

Sept . 23 M idway T 0 - 30 

Sept . 30 St.  Peter & Paul T 6 - 46 

Oct . 7 Wathena H 0 - 25 

Oct . 14 Basehor H 0 - 1 1  

Oct . 2 1  Winchester H 0 - 60 

Oct . 2 8  Elwood H 7 - 12 

ov. 2 Easton H 12 - 36 

Nov . 1 1  Perry T 6 - 5 7  

Schoenfe lder, D .  Albers, D .  Johnson, R .  
Gronniger, P .  Keller, R.  M asters ,  K .  Win­

der ,  J. Elder,  S. Kostman, B. Thomas, G. 

Masters , J .  Bo h ,  M .  Gaith r, M. M i r 

T. Smith, R .  Drake , J .  Pic k rell. 

pla yc:rs an <.I among pia y rs and coaches and 
there must be mutual resp ct and tolerance 
for one another. Th Trojan B- Team far d 
somewhat b tter, winning two ga mes , losin 
two, and tying one game . 

Coach Thomas, Co- capt . Bill Penny and Capt . 
Duane Yingling,  and Coach Staats . 



7111 c"Sen/or c"Sruad Jl(embers Lefler 

Bill Penny 
H a lfback 

John Meier 
Tackle 

Duane Yingling 
Quarterback 

Lester W inder 
Center 

U!.her Leflermen 

David Praw l 
Fullback 

Phil A lbers 
Guard 

FIRST ROW : K. Reder, T. Bruns, T. Cr ss, 

J. Burton, K. W inder, G. Thomas. 

ECON D RO : R. aster , J. Yin lin , D. 
Schoenfelder , R .  Gronni er, P. elle . 

33  



34 

() ffin .toe 7/nd I efin .toe l)emonslrale ?omer 

B. Penny D. Prawl R. Gronniger 
G. Th omas 

K. Reder D. Yingling P. Albers L. W inder P.  Keller J. Meier R. Masters 

As on the offensive unit of any football team, the Troy 
Trojans' offensive line is m ade up of boy! that can play the 
particular position of m ainly blocking for the b all carriers. 

Our defensive unit is composed of boys that are alert and 
are tough when it comes to tackling the opponent who is 
c arrying the ball, and getting through the line so as to tackle 
them as far back as possible, and keep them from gaining 
yardage. 

Both units must work together in order to produce results. 

T .  Bruns 
D.  Y ingling R. Gronniger 

P. Masters D. Schoenfelder 

G. Thomas 
T .  Cross J. Yingling 

K. W inder J. B urton K .  Reder 



?/ler1n ?fl 7n 7/// c')porls ( fiyib/e 7or 7-C'fu(; 

BACK ROW: Coach Thomas , D .  Prawl,  P. Albers, D. McKittrick, T .  Cross, T .  Bruns, B. Penny, D. Ying­
ling, Coach Staats . BACK TO FRO T: R. Burkhart, J. Pickerell, G .  Thomas, J. Meier,  C .  eeland , R .  
Drake . David Ptomey, absent when picture taken. 

The T -Club is made up of boys that have 
ttered in on or more sports. Th se boys 

are brought into the c lub ach year by an 
annual initiation which is held in the spring. 
After th initiation, the whole group has a 
picnic . Other activit ies for the club include 

selling chances on cakes at hom e  bas ket ball 
games and th a wards banquet  held at th 
end of each year . At this banquet , t he me m­
bers are presented ith the lett ers which they 
have earned during the past year. 

35 



36 

Bill Penny Duane Yingling Tom Cross Richard Burkhart 
Gregg Thomas 

Jerry Yingling 
Kenny Reder Coach Staats 

The Trojan A-Team had a d ifficu lt season 
this year- - w inning only one ga me with Whit­
ing . Despite their continuing losing streak, 
they pushed on, many times showing that they 
still had that cha mpion style once attributed 

Jrofans Xeep 'Piril 
The Trojan B- Team showed much i mprove­

ment over their 1965- 66 season, and if this is 
an ind ication, next season looks e ven more 

to the Trojans . M an y  factors make up a win­
ning te am, and there is no doubt that the Tro­
jans could w in.  They have the ability and 
the capable lead rship ( Coach Staats) . 

espile IJijfcuJJ eason 
promising. The B-Team coach is Mr. Ken­
neth Thomas . Managers are Doug Johnson 
and Jerry Anderson. 

Dan Albers Ronnie M asters Roger M asters Harold Turpin Tom Bruns 
Joe Anderson Wayne Ruhnke Jim Pickerell Keith W inder B1 •• y Chapple Don Clary 

( Coach Thomas pictured second row ri�ht) 



The se cond place winners in the K-36 League Freshman Tournament are shown a bove w ith their trophy.  They 
are , K NEEL! G, R. Davies, D. Fol y,  M .  Simpson, M .  Hurt ig, G. M asters, P. Greaser.  ST NDI G; M .  
Me1er, A .  Ruhnke , J .  Elder .  J .  Turpin, M .  Gaither, B .  Thomas , and Coach Thomas . Their season w as much 
improved this year with a 6 - 6 season. 

7resbrnen Jl[oue Oul !7n Jronl ();/b 6-6 eason 

Ju mp high, Wayne . Okay, who fouled ? 

Your time to sh ine , Harold.  Warm- up time, boys .  

37 



38 

RET UR I G LETT ER 1EN: 

(above le ft to right) C .  
eeland, D.  Yingling, T .  

Bruns 

TRACK SQUAD: 
(at right left to right) T OP 
ROW: Coach Thomas , 
Coach Staats; S ECO D 
ROW: Bill Gardner,  Tom 
Cross, John Clary, Carl 
Neeland; T HIRD ROW: 
Kenny Reder,  Jerry Ying­
ling, Roger M asters, Joe 
Anderson, Phil Christensen, 
Tom Bruns; FOURT H ROW: 
Ke ith Winder, Don Clary, 
Ronnie M asters , Gary Dav­
ies; FIFT H ROW: John Tur­
pin , John Eld er, Lynn Hand­
ley,  and Roger Losson . 

?fans or.tn Jor /9u7 

c)ea on 7 )/lh em 7? ecrt.uf.. 

7/nd ]'(efurn/n� Leller.tnen 

Hopes ar high this year as track s as on begins . 
Th squad is almost twic the siz of last y ar 's. 
There are only thr returning lett rmen, how ver, 
placing the succ ss of the team on the shoulders of 
young r and n w r me mb rs . 

With t h  addition of more me mbers to the squad, 
mor and varied events can b ent ered.  s a r suit, 
each membe r  c an sp nd his t im pr paring for an 
event for which h f els qualified rath r than havin 
to prepare for sev ral ,  for most of which h is not 
qualified . In th past, there hav been such s ma ll 
squads that it as nee ssary to put m mb rs in sev­
eral vents in ord r to produc a full t a m, thus ac­
tually reducing the ffec tiveness of the indi viduals 
in their own ev nts. All indications, at this t ime , 
point to a succ ssful season. 





40 

PRI CESS Anita Ross QUEEN Nancy Juhl PRINCESS Gail Ko�tm�;; 

Jfomecominy )66 

THS Homecoming was October 2 1, 1966. 
The evenmg was chilly , but the atmosphere 
was c harged with exc itement . We played 

W inchester and were defeated , but the cen­
ter of attention was the tl'lree senior girls 
who were c hosen as Queen and princesses . 

7roy 

7r o; ans 



7ro;ans 

Queen ancy Juhl and her escort , Lester 
W inder are shown here seated on the queen's 
platform vi wmg th dance held afterward. 

Their ready sm1les reflect the wonderful 
evening enJoyed bv all . 

7roy 

Princess Anita Ross and her escort, Duane 
Y ingling , are shown here a fter the c rowning . 

The band and Pep C lub formed two inter­

locking c ircles with the queen and prmcesses 
crowned inside the m at half- time cere momes . 

Jlomecomin!J 

Princess Gatl Kostman and her escort , Bill 
Penny, are ready to enJOY an evemng of fun and 
gaiety . 

The Trojans and the v 1slting team , Winches­
ter ,  danced until the magic hour of midmght . 

A bouquet of red roses was given each of the 
c andidates . 

4 1  



42 

Ji ayelles 1n 7/clion 

For the second consecutive year the 
Kayettes have challenged the H ighland 
K a yettes in a return football game.  The 
game, played three w eeks previously, h ad 
ended in a scoreless tie. The girls struggled 
through freezing weather, but the score at 
the end of the game remained tied 0-0. 
The players practiced long t ireless hours 
both a fter school and on Sunpay afternoons. 

This g ame w as also Ka yette Home com ­
ing. Jerry Yingling w as proclaimed K ing 
at the half-time . He was elected by pen­
ny vote over four other candidates shown 
below. 

King Jerry gets a kiss from C aptain Pitts 

1st ROW : D. Y ingling, T.  Bruns, P.  A l ­
bers, J. Pickerell, J .  Yingling, 2nd ROW : 
Coach W illiams, D. Huff, Capt. Pitts, C. 
Grable, C .  Devault P .  She lton, C.  Ernzen, 

TOP: Coach Earl W illiams T .  
Bruns, J .  Yingling J .  Pickerell, 
P. Albers Duane Y ingling 

LEF T :  P. Albers, B.  Thomas, L. 
W inder, • Juhl, J. Y ingling, L. 
Pitts, M .  Grable, T. Bruns, C.  
Rogerson, T .  Cross 

J.  Gray, B. Ross, C. K line, C. Triplett, 
Co -capt. Thomas, M. Clark, L. K irby, L.  
Ernzen, M .  Grable, N .  Juhl, s. Taylor, 
Spon. Mrs. Groh 



?ea.rson 

Early this fall students of THS were surpnsed 
and delighted to receive a vi 1t from Senator Pear­
son of K ansas . 

Around ten o 'c lock m the mommg the enator 
arrived v1a hehcopter and greate d  the student body 
who went out to meet him on the football f1eld. 

Senator Pearson spoke informally to the gather­
ing of stu ents and public officials and added some 
worthwhile adv1ce regardmg our future plans . 

After leaving the football field , Senator Pearson 
went to town to do a "l ittle politicing." as he put 
it . 

c 'Pecia/ c 'Pea.hers 

7 )a/lace C nhjhlens 

A prmc1pal f1gure m the " Seven Steps" organ­
izauon 1s former conv1c t ,  Joe Wallace . The 
"Seven S teps" program dea ls with the convic ts ' way 
of li fe after prison . The program has kept many 
conv icts from returning to prison . 

THS students were surpnsed and shoc ked at the 
pic ture Mr. Wallace pamted of prison li fe . He 
related not only h1s actual pnson expenences , but 
also the mc1dents that led up to h1s bemg Imprison­
ed . These mcluded steahng m1lk from people's 
doorsteps a'nd finally takmg an e mpty safe and be ­
ing c aught with it . 

Mr. Wallac e 's road bac k to the " right side of 
llfe "  has been long and at umes d1fficult . He is 
now devoting h1s life to helpmg others . 

As indic ate d by the pic ture , even J unior high 
students attending the program found W allace an 
admirable man. 

JOE W A LLACE 

43 



Pat Gail Susan 

1iss Gail Kostman ,  a enior chosen by the Yo. g. 
III & I V  class, was e lected the 1966- 6 7  FFA Sw th art. 
Each Yo. Ag. class chose a candidate, and then the en­
tire chapter voted to s lect the qu en . 

Susan Duncan, a fr sh man s elected by th Vo. Ag. I 
boys, is s hown as sh anempts to s addle a hor e .  The 
girls had two farm chores to do on th afternoon of the 
barn- warmer which w as held ove mber 12 . 

Patricia Harris was quite capa ble of running an obsta­
cle course of tin cans with the garden tractor, as s en in 
the picture at the right. The girls had to weave in and 
out of the cans without hitting th m. Pat breathed a sigh 
of relief after successfully completing the task . Pat is a 
sophomore and was nominated by the Yo . Ag.  II class as  
their candidate.  

Fortunate ly, there were no pigs within hearing distance 
as Gail proved h r a bility at the " art  .. of calling hog • 
This as the third of th tasks th girls had to comple e .  
A fter riding the garden tractor and saddling the horse ,  
each girl was asked so m questions concerning farm pro­
ced u res and then e ach was asked to perform so me of these, 
such as calling pigs. All these tasks were performed on 
the football field in front of the student bod y and faculty.  

Gail was crowned at the beginning of th tr aditional 
.. barnwar mer .. in the evening and r igned over the dance 
which was held in the school gymnasium . 

.. Please don ' t  move I" 

··Now concentra te , in and out • • •  

.. Here , piggy piggy! .. 



. 
W kert, Gary Masters, FIRST ROW: Jlmmy y 

BACK ROW: J ry Anderson . Mike Simpson , er 
Douglas Steven Kostman , Gaylord Owens, 

7. 7. 71. 
f the Future Farmers Ten new members 

1� ·ven the " Green Of A merica were roya y gl 
farm . 

Th fellows wore Hand'' iniuauon . e 
h a " be-h 1 Our pic tures s ow c lothes to sc 00 • 

B Thomas, hn n Mike Jackson , ary Jo so • 
Jimmy Thornton . 

The new " f the imuauon . fore and after o 
" 1 me" and good members had a real we co 

humor prevailed . 

45 



46 

1onday -

Tuesday -

Rev. Landis 

Wednesday -

Father Hall 

lub 'Ponsors 

A dding to the THS Christmas spirit this year 
were five area m inisters who spoke to students 
and faculty during the pre -Christmas week. 
The programs were sponsored again this year by 
the Key Club as they have been in past years. 

Each minister warned of too much concen­
tration on the " Commercial" side o f  Christmas 

- Rev. Biggs 

Thursday -

Rev. Hull 

Friday -
Rev. Davis  

9uesf c 'Peaber 

and not enough on the " spuitual" side. They 
related traditions and c ustoms of other countries 
and several approved of our Chnstmas tree and 
Santa Claus as part of the traditions surrounding 
the season . However ,  again , though , they m ­
dicated the 1mportance o f  remembering the 
"true" reason for our celebration of Christmas. 



'i(efurn 7o ( nhjhlen 

Lt . Cask y 

{_ f!(//()f}/]G;,.J,r 7/.rr 'r/ 7 " ' ,,.,/,, 

Each year on Ve terans ' Day the T . H. S . stu­
d nts ar honored by a special presentation from 
the Le ion post at Troy. In addition to T. H . S .  
students ,  also i n  attendance w re me mbers of 
Troy's Legion and JUnior high s tudents. 

At the right,  Jam s Goss and Byron Shupe,  
members of Troy 's post are pictured as t hey care­
fully r mov the flags aft r the program. 

Office r  Kirkendoll 

( 'jJ<!Cr'al ( f! rwce. L I. 

CJorufucl.s L Jc;ion 7�·oyram 

Fust Lt. Caskey, Sp cial S rvices officer 
for th disciplinary barracks at Ft . Leaven ­
worth,  spoke to students at a special Veter­
ans ' D ay progra m  in Nove mber. 

Th Ueutenant xplained bri fly about 
his specific job and then continued w ith an 
explanation of som of the typ s of men who 

ar in th disciplinary barracks and why they 
are there. He stated some of his own views 
about the war in Vi t Nam and e nded his talk 
by expressing the hope that h would never 
see any of us imprisoned at Ft . Le avenworth . 

Lt . Caskey is a nativ of Ill inois and at­
tended the university th re . 

James Goss Byron Shupe 

Officer AirkendO// 

lJarns, '' '/3 J ?lifer!' 

Th K ansas Highway Patrol made its annual visit 
to Troy High in Octob r.  Officer Roy K irkendoll, 
safety office r  for this area from Kansas City, Kansas, 
was in charge of the presentation. ssisting him was 
Trooper William Bell of Troy. 

Office r  K irkendoll e mphasized his statements 
about highway safety with slides of actual accidents 
or near- accidents. He especia lly e mphasized the 
importance of b ing an al rt  driver a t  all times- ­
when a driver h as the right of way a s  we ll a s  when 
he does not, on any roads as well as intersections, 
and on se ldom- used roads as well as heavily-used 
roads. 

47 



48 

" Hold still! Only ten minutes to curtain . " 

Pro/� �sor 7/()(o (lou fr/ '7.) ou I 
C S T 

K ats Perry- - - - - - - - - - Wayn Ruhnke 
Vicky Randolph- - - - - - - - - - - Vicki Gaul 
Grandma P rry - - - - - - - - D bbi Larz 1 re 
Grandpa P rry - - - - - - - - - - Ro r M asters 
John Appleby - - - - - - - - - - Gr Thomas 
Priscilla Morley- - - - - - - - - - Mary R ed r 
Tootsie B an - - - - - - - - - - Barbara Thomas 
Butcher Boy Bean - - - - - - - - - - -Tom Cross 
Valerie Whitman - - - - - - - - - - - Lois K irby 
Boggins - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Jim P ickerell 
Three young children - - - - - - Dicki Mast rs 

M indy Larzeler 
M ack Jarrett 

Student Dir ctor - - - - - - - - - - -Edna L w is 
Stage Manager - - - - - - - - - - Peggy Shelton 
Director - - - - - - - - - - - M iss N 11 ie Russ 11 

" All right, I forgive you . " " Grandpa I At your age . " "Keats, my darling husband I "  

T H E  P L O T  

" Professor, how could you!" was the c ry of one of the young women who felt she had been tricked in this 
story a bout a young college professor who needed, but not necessarily wante d ,  a wife .  Keats P rry, t h  pro­
fessor, was offe red a deansh ip in his college and the only catch to th offer was that he had to b married - ­
and h e  wasn't .  Since he knew nothing a bout modem girls ( h e  was more fa mi liar with the historical figur s 
like Cleopatra), he persuaded his best friend , John Appleby, to help him find a suitabl wife . 

Keats lived with his grandpar nts who were both concerned about his lack of know ledge about modern 
girls. Also part of the household was Boggins, the sport ing bu t very proper butler. Adding to the situation was 

one of Keats' students , V icky Randolph, who s imply couldn 't g t alon with him. She didn't agr e w ith his 
theory about women . 

V icky d iscovers that John is trying to find a wife for K eats, so sh makes him 1 et her help. Boggins and 
Grandpa Perry also become involved in the search.  
Each soon picks his  candidate and all  are invited to a 
dinner party given by Grand ma Perry. The evening's 
events include many mix- ups and misunderstandings 
caused mainly by Grandpa who wants his candidate 
(who is unknown to the others) to win .  Keats finally 
realizes that he loves Vicky and Vicky loves him. 
The other three girls find happiness with other men 
and Grandpa and Grandma Perry breathe a sigh of re­
lief. 



. 
. ' H�·���-· f ·< · . 

·' . ·�. , .. • • . t. '� •• :-t 6 . --� ;· • 
I . • . • 

�- � ·. . .. 

�· .• 

. 

. -. 
. .> .. 

=£_J 
Pr sident Donna Turpin Miss Wanda Mae Vinson 

"7/ci 7}our 7/ge 7.heine of 1967 CJonftrence 
January 1 7  was a special day for the THS Kay­

ettes. On that day, th y acted as hostess to ten 
schools at the d istrict Kay- Kayette conference .  
The conference is held a t  a diff rent school each 
year . 

Using the theme " Act Your Age " they planned 
the activities for the day.  Our presid ent, Donna 
Turpin gave the welcoming speech and the High­
land president gave the respons e .  A mixed en­
se mble from our music department sang three se­
lections and ancy Juhl sang "The Lord 's Prayer. " 

Miss Wanda Mae V inson, the gu st speaker, 
is the director of the Kansas Association for Youth .  
Her speech entitled " c t  Your Age " brought out 
the purpose of the Kayette organiz ation, which 
is to better ourselves so as to serve our school and 
community in a more efficient manner. She 
showed us how many ti mes being a "squealer" 

and reporting vand alism and stealing, even on 
your best friends,  is your duty as a citizen . In 
this way you may b keeping one more person 
from heading for a life of crime and wron do­
ings. 

Are you a leader or a fol lower? Do you have 
th initiative to stand up for what you think is 
right , even if it means not going along w ith the 
crowd? Thes were some of the main points Miss 
Vinson made as h continued her sp ech and 
pointed out that the " teenagers of today are the 
leaders of to morrow " and they will shap the fu­
ture lives of many people . After this general as­
sembly, the youths were divided into smaller 
groups wh r they discussed the ir local clubs. 
Refreshments of punch and cookies were served 
before our guests departed.  

49 



50 

Duane Yingling Linda Pitts Bill Penny 

Richard Burkhart Gail Kostrnan C arol l?o e rson David Ptom y 

Corona/ion Jhj£.hj£1s .Cas! J/Ome 9ame 
Dwayne Statts Julie Euison 

Valentine's Day brought another e xciting event in the life of 
THS. During the half-time cer monies of th B- tea m  game with 
Elwood, M iss Linda Pitts was crowned 196 7  Basketball Queen. Her 
attend ants were M iss Gail Kostman and M iss Carol Rogerson. 

Linda is the daughter of Mr.  and M rs. Roy Pius, and has b en 
an active member of Pep Club all during high school . She is the 
Pep Club treasurer this year. 

Gail has also been active in Pep Club for four years and is presi­
dent this year. Gail is the daughter of M rs .  Esther Kost man. 

Carol attend ed Elwood H igh her first two years and then trans­
ferred to Troy for her j unior and senior year .  She was active in 
activities there. She is the d aughter of Mr.  and M rs ,  Floyd Cross. 



7fa hl!lbaf/ 7eam ()e/eclf L inrla 

Th 1967 Que n of the Courts coronation was 
a gala affair which cam to a climax with the 
crowning of the qu en . Smiles and happin ss set 

th mood for th vening as th queen was crowned . 
The entire Pep Clu b added to th at mosphere as 

they marched onto the gymnasium floor and formed 
a heart, inside of which th thr girls and th ir 
escorts stood as the coronation too k place.  A por­
tion of the P p Club is seen in th picture at the 

right . 
Duan Yingl ing crowned Queen Linda, who 

was escorted by Bill Penny. David Ptomey es­
corted Princess Carol and Richard Burkhart scort­
ed Prine ss Gail . 

Juli Ellison and Dwayne Staats s rved as flow­
er girl and crown b arer respe ctively. 

Th traditional Qu n of the Courts dance in 
the school gymnasium followed the games. The 
music was provided by a juke box .  

The games proved t o  be very e xciting as 
the Trojan B-team downed the Elwood Pan­
thers 84 to 5 9. The A- team boys we re not 
qui te so successful, but they lost by only 

Gail and Ric hard 

��, I 
. 

. .. 

Queen Lmda nd Escort Bill Penny 

three points as the final score t allied 6 7  for 
the Troy TroJans and 70 for th visi ting El­
wood Panthers. 

Carol and David 

5 1  



"You know p ople keep sending Mother bills . " 

"It 's 1 alabar, Bassett I Bet it all on Malabar l "  

"Ar you alri h t? Pau l ,  talk to me I "  

52 

' 7£e !Rochiny 
Th on - act pia y cast pres nt d " The Rockin 

Hors Winner" by D. H. Lawrence at M idway, Feb­
mary 16.  

Th rocking- horse winn r is th youngest child of 
a once - w al thy English family named Chesmond. 
Paul Chesmond is a very sensitiv youn boy nd is 
quite con cern d about his fa mi ly 's lack of money . 
He is continually mad e  mor aware of this fact by 
his moth r, H ster , who t ak s v ry opportuni ty to 
r mind her children,  Paul, Kathy, and Joan, and 
her hu band , Geoff, how un luc ky she is. Hester, 
throu h h r complaints, has made obtaining more 
money an obsession w ith Paul .  H takes it upon him-

If to g t mor • 
The ardn r, Bass tt ,  mak s it po ibl for Paul 

to obtain money .  Bass tt  i s  a fan o f  hors racing 
and has interested Paul in it . Som how Paul has dis­
covered that if h can rid his rocking horse (an old 
childhood toy) long e nough and hard enough, he can 
find out the winn r of the ma]or horse races . Some­
times h loses, but most of the time h wins. At 
one point he wins a rather large sum and since he 
can 't give th mon y to his mother himself, he pre ­
vai ls upon his Uncl Oscar ( who is visitin ) to give 
her the money, using the story of an inheritance as 
the reason . 

"May th lord hav mercy on his soul. " 



Jlorse 7 )inner " 
Hester is, of cours , thrilled about the money, 

but is not satisfied with what sh rec ives . She al­

ways wants more and is unconcerned about how to pay 
it back. Her husband has receiv d several extensions 
on a bank loan and each time, he thinks it the last . 
When ver h receives a n w extension, H ster im-
m diat ly goes on another shopping spree forgetting 
the pile of bills she has already accumulated.  

When Paul d iscovers that th mon y he has won 
has only mad matters worse h decid s tha t  he will 
have to win one of th "big money" races. As before , 
h rides his rocking hors and rid s and rid s. B ing 
a frail boy, the strain of the burden, lack of r st ,  and 
continual riding completely ruin his already poor phy­
sical cond ition. Annie, th cook, tries to warn th 
fa mily about the seriousn ss of Paul ' condi tion but 
the y  fail to realize it until it is too late.  When Paul 
finally do s win on of the bi races, h doesn 't live 
to enjoy it. H wins enough money so his moth r 
will have plenty to spend, but in the process , he de­
stroys himself. 

Mary Carol Grable and Bill Penny won first plac 
awards for best supporting roles . 

"H • sicker than any of you thin 

PLAY CAST 

Hester Chesmond - - - - - - - - - Mary Carol Grable 

Geoffrey Chesmond- - - - - - - - - - Roger Masters 

Paul Chesmond- - - - - - - - - - - - - - Bill Penny 

Kathy Chesmond- - - - - - - - - - Sandra Hoffman 

Joan Chesmond- - - - - - - - - - - Debbi Larzelere 

Unci Oscar - - - - - - - - - - - - Richard Burkhart 

Annie - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Anita Ross 

Bassett - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Duane Yingling 

Dr. Hal le y - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Wayne Ruhnk 

Student D ir ctor - - - - - - - - - - - - - Nanc y  Juhl 

Director- - - - - - - - - - - - - Miss e llie Russell 

"Why are we poor. Mother? " 

" hen are iother and Father comin home ? "  

53 



23usy 23a.ker ru 

54 

hair Vis1fs J.J£ 

Th Baker University Choir, which consists of 
approximate ly 38 Baker students u nder the direc­
tion of Dr. W illiam C. Rice,  had a very ac tive 
year of singing festivities and tours, In add ition 
to short trip around this part of the state , ( Troy 
in April) the choir prepared and presented the an­
nual Christmas Cand lelight Vespers at the Bald­
win First Me thodist Church. In the spring, the 
choir presented a special Easter cantata on Palm 
Sunday. The c hoir is generally featured in one 
or more convocation pro rams each y ar as well . 
They close out the year with Baccalaureate ex­
ercises . 

In add ition to many talented soloists, th choir 
contains sev ral very talented groups--trios and 
a quartet .  Ove r half of the members are pianists 
and several have studied the organ . Music stu­
dents accompany the choir. Lester Groom, pro­
fessor of music and fin artS is organist . In pro­
grams for various area churches, schools, and 
civic groups, the choir serves as good- will am­
bassad ors for Baker University. 

Dr. William C. Rice, director, is pictured at 
left with Mrs . Sharon Groh and two students, 
Mary Carol Grable and Carol Rogerson, after h 
conducted a vocal clinic here in Novembu . 





56 

FIRST ROW : J. Luedke, S. Taylor, P. Peden, 
R. Guier, D. Clary, D. Penny. SECO D ROW : 
L. Ernzen, P. Shelton, • Juh l ,  L.  W inder, C. 
M iddleton, A. Ross, J. C lary, B.  Gardner, W .  

em Course 7/dded 7o 
Many changes occurred at THS this year and 

among them were changes in the music depart ­
m ent. For the first time there was a beginners' 
b and course offered , where students learned to 
play new instruments or refreshed on ones the y  
h ad le arned previously. Both band classes are 
pictured above under the d irection of Mrs. 
Groh. 

Ruhnke. T HIRD ROW : • B lake, K. W inder, 
M .  Gardner, J. Meier, S. H offman, V. Gaul,  
D. Larzelere , T .  Cross, D. Yingling, J .  Bur­
ton , G .  Ch ase, M .  Grab le, L. Pitts. 

Jl(u ic l)epar!Inenl 
Anutner added las:_ w s 1e begmner ' cho­

rus c lass which was offered to students who could 
not t ake chorus during the regular period that 
it w as offered. This w as for girls only. It w as 
held during homeroom on T uesd ay of each 
wee k. The band c lass w as a lso h e ld during 
homeroom four days a week. 

FIRST ROW : L. Ern ­
zen, D. C lary, C. 
K line, B. Ross, C. 
Grable . SECON D  
ROW : C .  Ernzen, 
S. Cook, T. oah , 
D. Huff, S. Pen ­
nell.  THIRD ROW : 
P. Koehler, S. Dun­
can, V.  Foley,  V. 
Gray, J. Gray, C. 
Triplett, and seated 
at the piano is Mrs. 
Sharon Groh, our 
music director. 



(Jfioruses ee_k 

I �plh 7n Jl(usic 

Girls and boys chorus is 
open to any and all students 
who are interested in partici ­
pating in the fellowship of 
choral music. Through sing ­
ing, one can gain confidence 
in oneself, a medium of ex­
pression through music, and 
an appreciation of that music. 
This appreciation and expres­
sion of oneself through choral 
music is our goal through the 
year. 

Mixed chorus is another 
branch of the boys and girls 
choruses, and is m ade up of 
the better voices of each of 
these choruses. It has proved 
to be a satisfying and rew ard ­
ing experience for all who 
h ave participated in such a 
group as this. 

FIRST ROW : J. Stewart, . Juh l, S.  Ta ylor, A. Ross, C. Roger ­
son, SECOND ROW : D. Rush, L. Kirby, P. H arris, T. oah, D. 
Larzelere, Mrs. Groh, director. THIRD ROW : V. G aul, L. Pitts, 
J. Luedke, M. Grable, B.  Engemann. 

The choruses provide a great deal of oppor­
tunity for all students who w ish to associate with 
others. They provide a music program , in com ­
bination with the school band, at Christmas 

time, and also are part of our musical concert 
in the spring of each year. They attend the 
music contests in Lawrence, Kansas each year 
and are rated by state judges. 

Boys' Chorus 
members are : 
FIRST ROW : J. 
Yingling, B. Pen ­
ny, W .  Ruhnke, 
T. Cross, G. 
Thomas, J. Pick ­
erell. SECO D 
ROW : R. Parker, 
J. E lder, J. Meier, 
R. Masters, G .  
W iedmer, T .  
Bruns. T !-llRD 
ROW : L. Hand ­
ley, D. Schoen ­
felder, D. Ying ­
ling, R. Drake, 
J. W iedmer, H. 

oah , K. Reder. 
Standmg be ­
hind the prano 
is Mrs. Groh, 
the music di-
rector. 

57 



58 

FIRST ROW : B. Ross, M. Reeder, D. Clary, A .  
Ross, B .  Engemann, J. Luedke, D. Clary, J. 
Gray, E. Lewis. SECO D ROW : P. W illiams, 
A.  Smith, M. W atkins, M. Clark, S.  Taylor, 
D. Rush, T .  Reder, S. H urtig, V. Foley, Miss 
Smith, sponsor . THIRD ROW : M. W illmeth , 
P. Harris, C. Triplett, C. Kline, P. Foley, M .  

?ep lub Jfas 
Under the capable leadership of M iss Smith , 

the Pep Club has h ad another successful year. 
The uniforms h ave been changed from the skirts 
and weskits to royal blue skirts and V -neck pull­
over sweaters. 

The Pep Club 's main functions are to support 
the team and create school spirit in the team 

Murphy, G. Kostman, C. Grable, L. Kirby, C .  
Middleton , V. McNemee. FOURTH ROW : V. 
Gray, S. Cook, L. Willmeth, S. Hoffman, D. 
Larzelere, L. Pitts, M. Grable, D. T urpin, 
Juhl, C. Ernzen, M. Freel w as absent when this 
picture w as t aken. 

ew 'Pons or 
and in the student body. They also sponsor the 
Homecoming dance and have charge of the h alf­
t ime ceremonies during the Homecoming game. 

Their various fund -raising projects h ave in­
cluded a food sale and selling brownies to the 
faculty and· student body during the noon hour. 

Donna Clary Debbie Clary Be v Engemann A nita Ross Jeannine Luedke 



Bev rly Ross Mary Reeder 
Edna Lewis 

OFFICERS I CLUDE: G. Kostman, Pr s ;  M .  Grable, 
Sec ; L. Pitts, Treas; D. Turpin, V- Pr s.  Pict ured 
with them are Coaches Staats and Thomas as they 
buy browni s during the noon- hour . 

Each fall the che rleaders attend a cheerleading 
clinic in St . Joseph , M issouri, where they I arn new 
che rs , ain ne w id as, and hav a general p p ral­
ly. Th y find this very helpful, as they ga in new 
and better ideas for ke ping th community spirit in 
tip- top shap • 

This year, they also attended a state-wid clinic 

in 1anhattan, Kansas , where they participated in 

half- tim activiti s of th K- State vs . Oklahoma 

football game . The picture at the right shows them 

pr paring for th cere monies. 

Jane Gra y  

?. G). L I J'I eaaers Ial e 

7Inporlanl 7unclions 
Lead r 01 the Pep Club nave an important 

dut y .  The cheerleaders must keep u p  t h e  spirit 
of the tudent body and the community through­
out the athletic seasons . This rna y b d ifficult 
to do after a be low- averag season , but this is 
th goal for which the y strive . 

The officers I ad th different committees of 
the organ ization and see that the rules and by-
la s of th constitution ar carri d out . Various 
proJec ts are "ra mrodded" by the officers , but 
generally, th m ire club is included in the plan-
ning. 

59 



60 

FIRST ROW : D. Clary, S. H urtig, . Blake, 
P. Foley, A. Smith, T. Reder, L .  Pitts, M .  
Grable. SECOND ROW : B .  Engemann, R. 
Parker, G. Kost man, M. W i llmeth, D. H uff, 

. Juhl, K .  W inder. THIRD ROW : L .  W ill-

J/(rs. 7 Jarren 7 Jork 

meth, J. Luedke, D. Turpin, M. Clark, A .  
Ross, C .  Rogerson, S. Hoffman . FOURTH 
ROW : V. Me emee, M. M urphy, L. H arness. 
STANDING are : Mrs. W arren, M. W atkins, R .  
Burkhart, P. Campbell, C. Middleton . 

7 Jilh Librarians 7/nd 

Mrs. W arren is kept very busy 

C. Middleton, B. Penny, R. B urkh art, N. B lake, J. Luedke, w ith h er classes and her j ob span-

Mrs. W arren, E .  Lewis, G .  Kostman, D. Larzelere. soring the student librarians and 
Language Club. 

The Language C lub is made up 
of students who are taking a foreign 
language, or who h ave taken at 
least one year previously. Their 
activities include going Christmas 
caroling d uring the holiday season 
and having a club supper in the 
spring, to wh ich all the faculty 
members are invited. 

Student librarians ( shown at the 
left) give a great deal of help to 
Mn. W uren a� to the K�em 
body in the libr ary. When Mrs. 
W arren cannot be in the library, 
you w ill always find a student li­
brarian in there to give a helping 
h and in time of need. This is one 
way students can serve their school. 



STA DING left to right: A .  Smith, M .  
Reeder, 1 .  Clark, D .  Clary, L .  Harness, 
S. Hoffman, Sponsor, Mrs. Warren, R. Burk-

hart. SEATED left to right: R. Masters, P. 
Willia ms, 1 .  Wat kins. P .  She lton, E .  Lew­
is , N .  Chase , C.  Rogerson , S. Hurtig.  

7rofan 7ruinpel c'51alf Learns 7o acrifice 

Anyone wishing to be a member of the Trojan 
Trumpet staff must be willing to sacrifice as well 
as take credit for their JOb. Many times it is nec ­
essary to work after school and during the eve-
nin s to finish pages in tim for printing. 

The activity period of the first and third 
Wednesdays of each month is set aside for the 
staff meetings. but many other "unorganized" 
meetings are held among th e members them-
s Ives as the y  d iscuss their articles and exchange 
ideas . In the regular m etings . stories are as­
signed and other probl ms worked out . Each staff 

me mber is assigned to a fac ulty member or other 

key figure in school and he checks with his as-

signee regularly so that the T ru mpet can inform 
the readers about school happ nings. Two dead­
lines are met each month and al though sometimes 
a last- day emergency rush is necessary, the Trum­
pet is  always ready to  distribute to  stud nts, fac­
ulty, and other members of THS on time. lot 
of work goes into the paper before it is finished . 
Writing stories, typing them into twenty-six space 
columns, and proofreading are JUSt a few of th e 
many tasks that must be completed before a page 
can be run off on the mimeograph mach ine . 

All in all ,  it 's an unending job, but a JOb that 
gives the me mbers of the staff satisfaction when 
the y see their work come out in prmt each month . 

6 1  



62 

FIRST ROW: J. Stwert, P. Wil hams, J .  
Luedke , D .  Turpin, 1. Grable , A. Ross, V .  
Foley, P.  Dishon. SECO D ROW: M .  Clark, 

Xayelle s 
BOARD M EMBERS 

T. Noah, S. Cook, s. Pennell , C. Grable, 
A. Smith, J. Gray,  C. Triplet t, C. Kline, 

B.  Ross. 

Yo rever 

The K ay tte board memb rs ar the back­
bone of our Kayette c lub as th y are respon­
sible for planning the year's agend a .  These 
girls plan projects tha t will h lp the club 
improve their school, community and world . 
A board meeting is held once a mont h.  t 
these meetings, the girls discuss ideas con­
cerning new proJects. These id eas are t hen 
brought up at the regular m eting and are 
voted on . They hold a m eting in the spring 
where both the old and new board me mbers 
are present to plan projects for the new year. 

FIRST ROW: M rs .  Groh, P.  Fole y,  N. Juhl , 
L. Kirby, J .  Stewart. SECOND ROW: E.  
Lewis, P. Williams, V.  Foley, P. Shelton, 
P. Dishon , A. Ross . THIRD ROW: J. Lued ke, 
D. Turpin, M .  Reeder, M .  Grable , S .  Hoff­
ma n. 



FIRST ROW: N . Blake , N . Juhl, C. Roger­
son ,  S .  Hoffman , P. Shelton , E . Lewis, 
L . K irby , P . Foley , Mrs .  Groh , sponsor . 

SECOND ROW: P. Koehler, C .  Ernzen , 

S . Dunc an , C .  Buch , L. Pitts , M .  Reeder , 

P. P den , B .  Thomas , C . DeVault , D . 

Huff, L. Emzen . 

Xayefles c erue O!hers 

c eru;ce ?rofecls 

The Kansas Association for Youth 1s na­
tionally known for l ts serVlce program . This 
year, the Troy Kayettes adopted two fam ­
ilies for Thanksgiving as one o f  their com ­
munity service projects . Here , in the 
picture shown at the righ t ,  several members 
add the final touches to the boxes of food 
and c lothing that were given to these two 
families . The Kayettes also plan to have 
and Easter-egg hunt for the children of the 
Troy community . Other service projects 
include good-groommg days for school, 
fac ulty appreciatlon for the teachers , United 
Cerebral Palsy drives , and an all-school 
assembly . 

D .  Turpin , A .  Ross, M . Grable , P. Dishon , J . 
Luedke , and N . Juhl . 

63 



64 

P. Albers, D. Yingling, T .  Cross, G. Thomas 
( K EY CLUB OFFICERS) 

Tom Cross 

Dan Albers Joe Anderson 

Duane Yingling Kenny Reder 

Jim Pickerell 

Roger Mast rs 

Kenny Winder 

Phil Albers 

Wayne Ruhnke 

Tom Bruns 

Larry Harness 

Gregg Thomas 

Harold Turpin 

Mr.  W hiteside 
(sponsor) 

A e y (Jfub c)eroes () !/;; r 

Th K y Clu b is a high school s rvice club 
sponsored by Ki wanis. The organization is d di­
cat d to service to the school and th whole 
community. Sophomor , JUnior, and senior boys 
ar ligible for m mb rship. Th biggest pro-
ject  carried out by the K y Clu b is the Santa 
Claus and Christmas tree stand. In coop ration 
with th Kayettes this ye ar, the K y Club took 
20 pat ients from local nursing homes on a tour 
of St . Joseph 's Candy Cane Lane . Each year an 
appreciation banquet is h ld with par nts, teach­
ers,  and Kiwanis memb rs as guests . 



Tom Cross 

Kenny Reder 

Donna Turpin 

B v rly Engemann 

Jerry Yingling 

Mary Carol Grable 

Mr. Whiteside 
Sponsor 

1966- ' 6 7  OFFICERS 

Duane Yingling 

Sandra Hoffman 

Ronnie M asters 

Anita Ross 

Edna Lewis 

. Alyce Smith Pr sident- - - Duane Yingling 
V- President- - A nita Ross Peggy Will iams 

Rodney Parker Gary Mast  rs S cr tary- - - -M ary Carol Grable 

Donna Turpin and Duan Yingling count 
vot es after the election of Student Coun­
cil officers.  

The Student Counc il members were elected in a different 
manner this year. Instead of e lecting them from the different 
organizations, ach home room elected one, so as to have a 

tter informed student bod y. 
The officers were elected by a studen t- body vote . The 

cand idates filed for office, campaigned for a week, and then 
each gave a platform speech in a special assembly. The fol­
lowing day, the elect ion was held . 

The Student Counc il 's duty is to cauy out the changes the 
me mbers of THS feel are relevant to bettering our school.  
Through cooperation with the faculty and school boa rd,  many 
improve ments can be made through compro mise to please all 
person s concerned . 

65 



'73clure (Jopy, 7/nd Jfard lt.Jor..k 'oilljJfele 7/nnua/ 

-
., ' ' ' .. . " l ' ' '" r_ - ......... 

PICTURED FROM LEFT: L. Kirby, M .  C .  Grable (ed . ) , C .  iddleton ,  . Chase , R.  GU ler, . Juhl ,  
Reeder, S.  Hoffman, P.  Shelton, D .  Clary, J .  Stewart , L.  Pitts, Miss Russell  (spon . ), P. Peden, B .  Thomas, 

P. Dishon, C. Rogerson, . Smith, D. Yingling, D. Turpin, P.  Fol y, and P.  Williams.  

66 

"We n eed a picture of • • •  " or '' Wher 's 
the copy for . . . ?" are the all- too- familiar 
cries heard among annual staff members as 
deadlines roll around. However, taking pic­
tures and writing copy are not the only jobs 
the annual staff have to complete . The edi­
tor must work out the number of pages to be 
completed and what is to be on each page . 
Then , decisions must b made concerning 
what pictures are to be taken and of whom 
or what. Staff me mbers must be alert to sit­
uat ions that hold picture- taking possibilities. 
for not all pictures can be sche duled. 

The annual is prepared and sent to the 
publisher in three parts . The first deadlin e  
is in  December, t h e  second i n  January. and 
the third in March. Each page must be 
drawn on a triplicate form just as it is to be 
seen in the completed annual .  Pictures 
must be cropped (unnecessary portions 
marked out) and the s ize of the pictures 
must be designated on the tripl icates. Head­
lines and copy must be written and typed on 
each page . After all this is compl ted, the 
entire group of triplic ates must be proofread 
and indexed . 

Many hours for many months ar sp nt in 
the preparation of th an nual .  When a fin­
ished copy is in a student 's hands, sometimes 
he fails to realize all th work that has gon 
into tho e pages . However, thos memb rs 
of the staff who sp nt their fre time at 
school , their evenings, and th ir weekends, 
wi ll  not soon forget and can feel a sense of 
accomplishm nt because they accepted and 
carried out a great responsibility-- that b -
ing to record the e vents of the year in pic­
ture and copy. 



7roy CJ.hapler ?rornoles 

On Friday, F bruary 24, four Future Farmers 
from the Troy Chapter, accompanied by their ad­
visor, M r .  Soeken, JOUrneyed to the KFEQ broad­
casting studio in St . Joseph, M issouri , to app ar 
on t 1 vision . Th occasion was to promot Na­

tion al  FFA we k,  which was F b. 18- 2 5 .  The 
boys spok on th Agri- Busin ss Pro am as r -
lat d to FFA . The purpose of this pro ra m was 
to furth r th knowledge of th public on the pur­
pos of th Future Farmers of m rica o th y 
would have a better understandin of the organi­
zat ion . 

T�e FFA is a national organization of boys 
who are interested in agriculture . Through this 
or anizatlon, they hop to improve their knowl­
edg of farmin so as to be mor successful in 
their future careers of agricultural work. 

alional 7 7 7/. 7Jeeb 

Mr. Soeken, Phil Albers, Dennis McKittrick, David 
Pra wl, and Gary Chase were the five Troy representa­
tives who appeared on TV to promote National FFA 
week. 

SEATED: Mr. Soe ken, advisor ; B.  Weber,  Rept . ; P.  Albers, V- Pres; D. Prawl, Pres;  R .  Drake, Sec ;  J .  Ander­
son, Tr as. ; R. 1asters, Sent; SECOND ROW: K .  Thornton, B. Gardner, F. Scholz, D. Johnson, M. Jack­
son, G. M asters, M .  Simpson, M .  FrankEn , J. Thornton. THIRD ROW: J. Neu mann, G. Owens, R. Masters,  
B.  Thomas, J .  Clary, L .  orris, H .  Smith, D .  Schoenfelder, G .  Chase, and D. Albers. 

67 



68 

ch!o.r-- Jl(eel.. 

D ar Stud nts and Faculty, 

Th final days of another year at Troy 
H1gh School arc comwg tnto vi w. From th 
time we enter Troy 's halls as freshmen until 
th time we leave as eniors after that long­
awaited graduauon day, we become mor and 
more attached to friends and to a special way 
of life. Ther are memories still fresh 1n our 
minds of many happy times we have spent with 
old and new friends alike, and they are mem­
ones we hop to remember always. 

Th 1967 annual staff has composed this 
book which we hope will be a source of pride, 
joy, and reminiscence for you as you leave 
T.H.S, forever or until aneth r year. May 1t 
grow more and more precious to you as th 
years go by to b come shadow of th past and 
as you and your classmat s go your separate 
ways. 

My deepest and most sincer thanks go to 
our ponsor, Mis Russell, my asslSting editors, 
t he dedicated members of th staff, and our 
cooperative faculty and student body for all 
they have contributed to th preparation of 
this annual. 

May the years ahead be prosperous and full 
of the best po 1ble thtng ill life for you and 
all future T.H.S, students and may this book 
help you to recall fond memories now and in 
the years ahead . 

Sincerely, 

lJeadhne 
MARY CAROl. GRABLE 



Alb rs , Daniel 24, 32 , 3C, C4 , 67 
Alb rs, Phillip 12 , 13, 32 , 33 , 34, 35 , 42 , 64 , 6 7  
And rson, J rry 2 8 ,  45 
And rson, Jos ph 36,  38,  64, 6 7  
Annual 66 
Baker Choir 54 
Band 56 
Baske t ball 36, 3 7  

B 1 1, Troop r 47 
Bontra ger , K nn th 5 

Briggs, Rev . 4C 
Bo h, Jeff 28, 32 
Bruns, Thomas 24, 2 6, 32 , 33, 34, 35 , 36 , 38,  42 , 

57, 64 
Buch,  Cathy 28 ,  63 
Burton, John 20, 32 , 33, 34, 56 
Burkhart , Richard 12 , 13, 35 , 36, 50, 51, 53, 60 , 

61 
Campbell,  Peggy 24, 60 
Carp nt r, Eddi 2 8  
Chapp! , Billy 24, 2 6, 3 6 
Caskey,  Li utenant 47 
Chase, Gary 13 , 56 , 67 
Chase, Nancy Blak 13 , 56, 60,  61, 63,  66 
Ch erleaders 58,  59 
Chorus 5 6 ,  5 7  
Christensen, Ph il 3 8  
Clark, M ary Rose 13, 42 , 5 8, 60 ,  61 ,  62 
Clary, Dale 13 
Clary, Deborah 24, 26,  58,  61 
Clary, Dona ld 24, 36, 3 8  
Clary, Donna 24, 56 ,  58, 60, 6 6  
Clary, John S,  14 , 3 8, 56,  67 
Cook, Shannon 2 8, 56, 58,  62 
Cross, Tom 20,  32 , 33,  34 , 35, 36,  3 8, 42 , 48, 56,  

5 7, 64, 65 
Dawe, Bud 10 
Davies , Gary 24, 32 , 38 
Davies, orman 4 
Davies, Ray 2 8, 3 7  
Davies , Rev .  46 
D Vault, Carla 2 , 42 , 63 
DeVault, Judy 
Dishon, Peggy 
Drake , Richar 

10 , 20 
14 , 62 , 63, 66 
20 , 32, 35 , 5 7, 6 7  

Duncan, Susan 28, 44, 56, 63 
Elder, John 2 8, 32 , 3 7, 38, 5 7  
Ellison, Keith 6 
Ellison, Julie 50 
Eng mann, Beverly 24, 26, 57, 5 8, 60, 65 
Ernzen, Catherine 14, 42 , 56,  58, 63 
Ernz n ,  Lynett 25, 42, 56, 63 
F. F. A. 44, 45 , 6 7 

7ndet 
Foley, Dennis 2 8 ,  37 

Fol y, Patricia 2 0 ,  5 8, 60, 62 , 63, 66 
Fol ey, Victoria 28 ,  5 6 ,  58, 62 
Fol sc he, Fr d 6 ,  12 
Football 32 , 33 , 34 
Franken, Michael C. 20, 6 7  
Freel, Mary Ann 14 , 5 8  
Gaither, Marvin 2 8 ,  2 9 ,  32 , 37 
Gaul ,  Raymond 4 
Gaul,  Vicki 20 ,  48, 5 6 ,  5 7  
Gardner, Michael 2 8 ,  5 6  
Gardner, Willia m 14, 38,  56,  6 7  
Goss, Anna 7 
Goss, James 4 7  
Grab! , Catherin 2 8, 29 ,  42 , 5 6 ,  5 8 ,  62 
Grable, 1 ary Carol 12, 14 , 42 , 53,  54, 56, 5 7, 5 8, 

59, 60, 62 , 63, 65 , 66 , 6 8  
Gray, Jane 2 8, 42 , 56 , 5 8, 5 9, 62 
Gray,  Virginia 25 , 5 6 , 5 8  
G r  a s  r ,  Paul 3 7  
Groh, Sharon 6 ,  7, 42 , 54, 5 6 , 5 7, 62 , 63 
Gronnig r, Richard 2 0 ,  32 , 33, 34 
Guier, Rog r 25 , 56, 66 
Hall ,  Fath r 46 
Hand ley, Lynn 2 8, 3 8, 5 7  
Harness , Larry 15 , 60,  6 1 , 64 
Harrington, Richard 7, 20 
Harris, Patricia 25,  2 6 ,  44, 5 7 ,  58 
Honor Society 12 
Hoffm an, Sandra 25 , 53,  56,  5 8, 60,  61 ,  62 , 63,  

65 , 66 
Huff, D lla 28 ,  42, 56,  60 , 63 
Huff, Dorothy 25 
Hull ,  Rev .  46 
Hurtig, Ralph 2 8, 37 
Hurtig, Susan 15 , 58, 60, 6 1  
Jackson, Mike 25, 45 ,  7 
Jarrett , 1ack 48 
Johnson, Douglas 25 , 32 , 45 , 6 7  
Juhl, ancy 10, 15 , 40 , 41, 42 , 5 3 , 56, 5 7 , 5 8, 60,  

62 , 63, 66 
Junior Pia y 48 
K-36 League Play 52 , 5 3 
Kayettes 42 , 49, 62 , 63 
Keller, Paul 2 1 , 32, 33, 34 
Key Club 64 
Kirby, Lois 2 1 ,  22, 42, 48, 5 7, 58, 62, 63 , 66 
Kirkendoll, Roy 4 7  
Kline , Connie 29, 42 , 5 5, 5 8, 62 
Kline , Richard 15 
Koehler, Peggy 2 9, 56, 63 
Kost man, Gail 15 , 40, 41, 44, 50, 5 1 ,  5 8 ,  59, 60 
Kost man, Steven 29, 32 , 45 

69 



Landis, Rev. 46 
Language Club 60 

Larz ler , D borah 2 1 ,  48, 53 ,  56, 57 ,  5 8, 60 
Larzd r , 
Larz 1 r , 
Larz 1 rc , Richard 5 ,  10 
Lewis, Edna 2 1, 48, 5 , 59, 60 , 6 1 ,  62 , 63 , 65 

Librarians 60 
Lindsey, Ralph 2 1  
Los on , Roger 2 9 ,  3 8  
Luedke , Jeannine 12 , 1 6 ,  5 6 ,  5 7, 5 8, 60, 62 , 63 
1asters, Dicki 48 

Masters, Gary 29 , 32 , 37, 45 , 65 
Masters, Jack 4 
1asters, Ro r 2 1 ,  32, 34, 36, 3 , 48, 53, 6 1 ,  64, 

6 7  
Master , Ronni 2 5 ,  32 , 33 , 3 4 ,  3 6 ,  38,  5 7, 65 , 6 7  
McKittrick, D nnis 15 , 3 5 ,  6 7  
M e  m e  , Valita Kay 2 5 ,  5 8 ,  60 
1ead, J rry 16 
1e ier, John 16, 32 , 33 , 34, 35 , 38, 57 

M ier, Mike 29, 32 , 3 7  
1iddl ton, Carol 25, 57, 5 8, 60, 66 

Monroe, Alfr d 10 
Moore , David 10 
Murphy, Mary Elle n 2 1 ,  58,  60 
Myers, Donna 2 1  

eeland, Carl 25 , 35 , 3 8 
N umann, John 25,  67 

oah, Harry 5 7  
oah, Thelma 56, 5 7, 62 

Norris, Larry 2 1 ,  67 
Owens , Gaylord 45 , 67 
Paper Sta ff 61 
Parker, Ray 21,  5 7, 60 
Park r ,  Rodn y 29, 65 
Pearson, Senator 43 
Ped en , Patricia 2 1 ,  56, 63 , 66 
Pennell ,  Sharon 29, 56,  62 
Penny, David 25 , 5 6 

Penny, Wi lliam 16, 32 , 33, 34, 35 , 36,  41 ,  50, 5 1  
53, 5 7, 60 

Pickerell, Jim 2 1 ,  22 , 32, 35, 36,  42 , 48, 5 7 ,  64 
Pitts, Linda 16, 42 , 50 ,  5 1 ,  56, 57 ,  58 ,  59, 60 , 63,  

66 
Pep Club 5 8, 5 9  
Prawl, David 17,  32 , 33 , 34, 35, 6 7  
Ptomey, David 1 6, 50 , 5 1 
Reder, Kenny 25 , 32 , 33 , 34, 36, 3 8, 5 7, 64, 65 
Red er, Teresa 30 , 58,  60 
Reeder, M ary 2 1 ,  22 , 48, 5.8.  5 9, 61, 62 , 63, 66 
Reeder, Ro rt 4 
Ric e ,  Dr. W illiam 54 
Rogerson, Carol 1 7, 42, 50,  5 1 ,  54, 5 7 ,  60, 6 1 ,  63, 

66 

70 

Ross, Ani ta 12 , 1 7, 40, 41,  53, 56, 5 7, 5 8 ,  60 , 62 ,  
63 , 65 

Ross, B verly 25 , 42 , 58 ,  59, 62 
Ruhnke , Arlen 29,  30, 3 7  
Ruhnk , Wayne 2 1 ,  36,  48, 53, 5 6 ,  5 7 ,  64, 
Rush, Donna 25, 5 7 , 5 8  
Rush, Hylen 4 
Russell ,  N llie 7, 48, 53 , 66 
Scholz , Franci 2 1 ,  6 7  
Scho n f  lder, Dwayn 25, 32 , 33 , 34, 57 , 6 7  
Sh lton, Peg y 2 1, 42 , 48, 56, 6 1 ,  62 , 63 , 66 
Shup , Byron 47 
Simpson, 1 ike 30 , 3 7, 45, 67 
Smith,  A lyce 2 1 ,  58, 60 , 61, 62, 65 , 6 6  
Smith, Harry 1 7, 6 7  
Smith, Paul 26,  32 
Smith, Sherrelyn 6, 8, 30,  58 
Smith, Ted 30 , 32 
So ken , M rl  8, 6 7  
Staats, Dwayne 5 0  
Staats, Walter 6, 8, 35, 36, 38, 59 
Stewart , Joyce 26, 5 7, 62, 66 
Student Council 65 
Sundell,  Joyce 8 
T-Club 35 
Taylor, Sue Ann 2 1 , 42 , 57 , 58 
Thomas, Barbara 22 , 42 , 48, 63, 6 6  
Thomas, Bary 29,  30 , 32 , 3 7, 45 , 6 7 
Thomas, Gr gg 22 , 32 , 33 , 34, 35 , 36 , 48, 5 7, 64 
Thomas, Kenn th 6, 9, 32 , 35, 36,  37 ,  38, 5 9  
Thornton, Ji m 2 6 ,  45 , 6 7  
Thornton, Kenneth 2 6 ,  6 7  
Track 3 8  
Triple tt , Claudia 3 0 ,  42 , 56,  58,  62 
Tucker, Archie 26 ,  
Tucker,  Jim 30 
Turpin, Donna 12 , 1 7 ,  49, 58,  59, 60, 62 , 63, 65 , 

66 
Turpin, Harold 36,  64 
Turpin, John 29,  37, 38 
Vinson, Wanda M ae 49 
Wallac , Joe 13 
Wasson , M ildred 10 
Watkins, Merlina 10, 17,  5 8, 60 
Warren,  Ellen 9, 60 , 6 1  
W ber , Bill 22 , 6 7 
Weber, V irgil 4 
Weinberg , Hadley 10 
Whiteside , Dale B .  6, 9 ,  64 , 65 
Wiedmer, Gerry 18, 5 7  
Wied mer, John 1 8, 5 7  
Wiedmer, Frank 26 
Williams, Earl 6, 9, 42 
Willia ms, Peggy 22, 58 ,  61, 62 , 65 , 66 
Willmeth , Linda 18, 5 8 , 60 



Willm th , M ry 26,  58,  60 

Wind r, K ith 2 6 ,  32 , 3J , .�4.  36,  38 

Wind r, K nn th 2 , 56 ,  60 , 64 

Wmder, I st  r 12 , 1 8  32 , J3,  :54 , 4 1 ,  42 , 56 
Wyk t, } 1m 26,  45 

Yinglin , Duane 12 , 1 8 ,  32 , 33 , 34, 35 ,  36, 38, 
4 1, 42 , 50 , 53 , 56, 5 7, 64, 65 , 66 

Yinglin , Jerry 22, 32 , 33, 34, 36, 38 , 42 , 5 7 , 65 
Yingling, Lyle 10 
Wood , Sha ron Christenson 1 8  

' ' 7/ ulo!Jraphs ' '  

7 1  



TAYLO PU BL ISH ! G CO PA Y 





-



- -




